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TOKYO, JAPAN

OFFICE ORDER NO. 14-2023

Subject: Public Holidays to be observed by Tokyo PE for 2024

Pursuant to the Department’'s CIR-576-OUA-2015 dated 23 March 2015 requiring
all FSPs to observe no more than 20 working days a year in public holidays, below is
the schedule of public holidays that the Embassy shall observe for the calendar year
2024:

No. | MONTH DAY HOLIDAY PARTICULARs | OBSERVED
1 | January 01 | Monday New Year’'s Day PHL
2 | February 12 | Monday National Foundation Day JPN
3 | February 23 | Friday Emperor’s Birthday JPN
4 | March 28 | Thursday Maundy Thursday PHL
5 | March 29 | Friday Good Friday PHL
6 | April 29 | Monday Showa Day JPN
7 | May 03 | Friday Constitution Memorial Day JPN
8 | May 06 | Monday Children’s Day JPN
9 |June 12 | Wednesday | Independence Day PHL
10 | July 15 | Monday Marine Day JPN
11 | August 12 | Monday Mountain Day JPN
12 | August 26 | Monday National Heroes Day PHL
13 | September | 16 | Monday Respect for the Aged Day JPN
14 | October 14 | Monday Sports Day JPN
15 | November | 01 | Friday All Saints’ Day PHL
16 | November | 04 | Monday Culture Day JPN
17 | December | 24 | Tuesday Christmas Eve PHL
18 | December |25 | Wednesday | Christmas Day PHL
19 | December | 30 | Monday Rizal Day PHL

| 20 | December | 31 | Tuesday Last Day of the Year PHL

The above schedule does not include any unforeseen non-working holidays
which may be declared by the Philippine and Japanese Governments, as and when
necessary.
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